Drain: HENRY PLEN Improvement/Arm: ARM Operator: J. LIVING STON Drain Classification: Urban Rura	Drain #: 10 Date: 5-26-04 Year Installed: PREVIOUSLY EXISTING REQULATED 1986
GIS Drain Inpu	
Pull Source Documents for Scanning Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains	Jan J

Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

Check Database entries for errors

Digitize & Attribute SSD

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: DELIKY	PLEW - ARM!	ν
---------------------------	-------------	---

		Length	Length	1 222 41	and Hap	licajoje al
Prain Type:	Size:	Longin	(DB Query)	Length Reconcile	Price:	
			(== 4.01)	Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
	4 11		* ./0 . 1		. 0	
TILE	10"		480		3:=/if	1440-
<u> </u>	12"		* 635		4:=/f	1440-
		-				
						······································
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,				
					·	
		·		·		
				·		
						, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
						 ,
	Sum:	1150	11/5	-35		\$3980°
		•				
nal Report:	150'					
omments:						
*(EN	ITHS MEASO	rep ill	.15			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		





776=9626

Noblesville, Ind. 46060 April 9, 1986

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Henry Plew Drain

Attached is a petition and location map for the extention of the Henry Plew Drain from the Hamilton County Commissioners. The drain shown in the petition as Exhibit "B" is an existing drain. The location shown is approximate and is described as follows:

Begining at a point West of Horton Road on the North side of the Monon Railraod then North East to Horton Road then North along the West edge of Horton Road to its outlet in the Henry Plew Drain. The size of the tile is ten or twelve (10" or 12") inch. The length is approximately 1150 feet.

The tile has been repaired by the County Highway Department several times in recent years. At this time it is believed that the tile is in working order.

Presedntly, the Plew Drain is assessed \$.50 per acre, \$3.00 minimum with 725 acres assessed and has a balance of \$872.00. I do not believe that the drainage shed will change with this proposal nor believe that the assessment should be increased.

I recommend a hearing be set for July 14, 1986.

Kenton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/no